

## City of West Allis

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: O-2009-0026 Version: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 9/1/2009 In control: Administration and Finance Committee (INACTIVE)

Title: Ordinance amending Sections 7.121(1)(f) and 7.122(1)(f) of the City of West Allis Revised Municipal

Code relative to late fees for dog and cat licenses.

**Sponsors:** Administration and Finance Committee (INACTIVE)

Indexes:

Code sections:

## Attachments:

| Date     | Ver. | Action By                                       | Action | Result |
|----------|------|---|--------|--------|
| 9/1/2009 | 1    | Common Council                                  |        |        |
| 9/1/2009 | 1    | Common Council                                  | Passed | Pass   |
| 9/1/2009 | 1    | Administration and Finance Committee (INACTIVE) |        | Pass   |

Ordinance amending Sections 7.121(1)(f) and 7.122(1)(f) of the City of West Allis Revised Municipal Code relative to late fees for dog and cat licenses.

The Common Council of the City of West Allis do ordain as follows:

PART I. Paragraph (f) of Section 7.121(1) of the City of West Allis Revised Municipal Code is hereby amended to change the late fees from \$12.00 and \$24.00 to \$6.00 and \$12.00.

PART II. Paragraph (f) of Section 7.122(1) of the City of West Allis Revised Municipal Code is hereby amended to change the late fees from \$12.00 and \$24.00 to \$6.00 and \$12.00.

PART III. All ordinances or parts of ordinances contravening the provisions of this ordinance are hereby repealed.

PART IV. This ordinance shall take effect October 1, 2009 and be in full force from and after its passage and publication.

ADM\ORDRES\ADMO265